• 3	
16000	8,6,2010
(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	900284560529
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	04/15/1601013017 ★★160.00
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	<u>د</u> ې :
	4 LL
	(), Algolia

Christopher S. Sorensen 2663 Tradeport Dr. #100 Orlando, FL 32824

New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

April 12th, 2016

RE: Articles of Organization for SBX Technologies, LLC.

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed are the original and one copy of the Articles of Organization for SBX Technologies, LLC, together with a check for \$125.00 for a filing fee, \$5.00 for a certificate of status, and \$30 dollars for a Certified Copy.

Once the Articles of Organization have been filed, please send a certified copy same to me at the address above indicated.

Sincerely,

Christopher S. Sorensen



Articles of Organization: SBX Technologies, LLC.

16 APR 15 FH 3-30

FIL S D

The undersigned, acting as the organizer of this Limited Liability Company, pursuant to Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes, hereby forms a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Florida, and adopts the following Articles of Organization for such limited liability company:

ARTICLE 1- NAME

The name of the limited liability company shall be **SBX Technologies**, LLC. (the "Company").

ARTICLE 2- ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is 2663 Tradeport Dr. #100, Orlando, FL 32824.

ARTICLE 3-- DURATION

The term of existence of the Company commenced with the filing of the Articles of Organization with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida, and shall continue perpetually, unless sooner dissolved pursuant the Articles of Organization or by Regulations of the Company, or by operation of the law.

ARTICLE 4- MEMBERS

The names and addresses of the Members of the Company are as follows.

Christopher S. Sorensen 2663 Tradeport Dr. #100 Orlando, FL 32824

Scott T. Sorensen 3930 Hidden Oaks Ln Melbourne, FL 32934

ARTICLE 5- MANAGEMENT

The management of the Company shall be reserved to the manager, the name and address of whom is as follows:

Christopher S. Sorensen 2663 Tradeport Dr. #100 Orlando, FL 32824

ARTICLE 6- NEW MEMBER ADMISSIONS

New Members shall only be admitted under the unanimous consent of, and on terms unanimously approved by, all Members.

ARTICLE 7- MEMBERS RIGHTS TO CONTINUE BUSINESS

In the event of death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, withdrawal, bankruptcy or dissolution of a Member, or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a Member in the Company, the business shall continue upon approval of all the remaining Members (other than the terminated Member or such member's successor-in-interest).

ARTICLE 8- REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the Company in the State of Florida shall be 2663 Tradeport Dr. #100, Orlando, FL 32824. The name of the registered agent of the Company at that address is **Christopher S. Sorensen**.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has made and subscribed these Articles of Organization this 12th day of April, 2016.

Christopher S. Sorensen

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF ORANGE

Sworn and subscribed before me this 12th day of April, 2016, by **Christopher S. Sorensen**. Said person produced a driver's license as identification.

Dominique Jean Notary Public State of Florida MY COMMISSION # FF 238762 Expires: June 9, 2019 Print Name: <u>DomiNiQue</u> <u>bAN</u> Notary Public, State of Florida Commission No.: <u>FF 238762</u> My Commission Expires: <u>Line 9th</u>, 2019

STATEMENT OF ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Christopher S. Sorensen

4.12.16

Date